4/27/09 A D 581-40 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

UP16 ROOSEUTTIO 27 APR ...

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

04-30-2009



R SHEET 12/312125

Attorney Docket No. 7378/91790

	1 25/81 1/51 25/85 1/61 27/85 1/61 27/85 1/61 27/85 1/61 27/85					
То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10355873	30	d documents or the new address(s) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Yasuharu ONO			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOAGOSEI CO., LTD. Street Address: 1-14-1, Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku			
	ecution Date: February 25, 2009 ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		City: Tokyo			
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
			Country: JAPAN			
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Postal Code: 105-8419			
	 □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4.	Application or patent number(s):	nent is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Д(5	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents Involved: One (1)			
	Kendrew H. Colton	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 © Charge to Deposit Account for 7378/91790				
	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY					
	One Lafayette Centre		EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)			
	1120 - 20 th Street, NW, Suite 750 South Washington, DC 20036		8. Payment Information			
	Phone: (202) 419-7000		Deposit Account No. 06-1135			
	Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com	<u>.</u>	Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton			
9.	Signature: Signature		84/29/6009 โห้วหิดย ขอยยยย่อง ยอมมาก โฮอโฮมอง 81 กับวิธีย์ใ <u>April 27,82009</u> Date			
Name of Person Signing <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u> Registration No. <u>30,368</u>			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)			
_						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

WP16 Rec'd FUTATO 27 APR 2009

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

RECORDED: 04/27/2009

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application								
Atty. Dkt								
IFP-1042	3	1	2	1	2	6		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

0200000100

	OF NONP	ROVISIONA	L APPLICA	TION	
In c to each of the under	onsideration of the sum signed, to wit:	of Ten Dollars (\$1	0.00) and other ge	ood and valuable cor	nsideration paid
INSERT	(1) Yasuharu ON	0	(2)		
NAME(S) OF	(3)		_ (2)		_
INVENTOR(S)	(1) Yasuharu ON (3)(5)		$\square x ba$	x if continued on p	age 2
the receipt and suffi sell(s), assign(s) and	ciency of which are here transfer(s) unto:	eby acknowledged	by the undersigne	ed who at the request	t of, hereby
INSERT	TOAGOSEI CO.,	LTD.,			
NAME(S) OF	a corporation	organized und	<u>er the law c</u>	of Japan,	
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	of 1-14-1, Ni	shi-Shimbashi	, Minato-ku,	TOKYO, 105-84	119 JAPAN.
patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION	NOVEL LAMELLAR				
NOTE→→ (Complete line A, B and/or C	for which the undersigne (A) ☑ even date he (B) □ on (C) □ in U.S. App	erewith			
Trademarks to issue s representatives; the unassignee; AN and legal representation transferred. NOTE -> The under	D the undersigned hereby and Letters Patent to the sandersigned agree(s) that the D the undersigned hereby eves, deemed essential by A rsigned hereby authorize(sury or desirable for recordate	id ASSIGNEE, for its attorney of record in agree(s) to testify and SSIGNEE to ASSIG	s interest as ASSIG n said application s d execute any paper NEE'S full protect & Flannery of the a	NEE, its successors, a hall hereinafter act on so for ASSIGNEE, its so ion and title in and to the sound to t	ssigns and legal behalf of said successors, assigns the invention hereby
<u>IN</u>	<u>VENTORS</u>	DATE SIGN	ED	<u>WITNESSES</u>	
1) Yasuhari 2) Yasuhari 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name:		Feb		Noshinori	Yarada
5)					

PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0684